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(b) A statement giving the information is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appo '~ix III, annexure
No. 33.J

Tibetan Refugee•

( Shrima'j Maflda Ahmed:
1709. ~ Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:

l Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Prime Minister be pleas~
to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 188 on 17th February,
1960 and state:

(a) the progress in the work of set'.lement of the Tibetan refugees in Bhaluckpung in North-East Frontie1
Agency;

(b) the amount spent so far for general development of that area; and

(c) when the work is likely to be completed?

The Prime Minister and Minisfor of External AJfairs (Shri .Tawabarlal Nehru): (a) On a detailed survc-y e>f the land chosen for settlement of Tibetan refugees at Bhaluckpung, it has been found that suitable agr'-
cultural land is available for 500 refugees only. In the light of thi; survey, the scheme has been somewhat recast and work has been taken in hand for jungle clearance and construction of roads and accommodation.
Meanwhile the refugees t c c~ settled on land have been moved forward and accommodated in the new Transit Camp set up at Bhaluckpung.

(b) Information regarding tiH·
amount spent so far on this project is not readily available.

(c) Progress of work has been hampered by the heavy monsoon this year, but the work is likely to be completed as originally planned <luci1og
1962-63.

Paper from Bamboo

1710. Shri P. K. Deo: Will the Minister of Commerce and lnd'IStry he pleased to state:

(a) whether the Forest Resea"Cll Institu~e has successfully carried 0.1

research on the production of kraft paper from bamboo; and

(b) if so, where paper inills are. working with bamboo as raw matelia l for the production of ·kraft paper?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl l\lanubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sor.

(b) In Bihar, Kerala, Mysore anJ
Orissa.

ManUfacture of Motor Car~

1711. Shri Sarju Pandey: Wiil th~

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of motor cars manufadured in our country during the period from 1st April, 1959 to 1st January, 1960;

(b) the number of car.s oat of the:;<!
sold in the country; and

(c) the number of c.k.d. park o:
can which have been imported during the same period?

The Minister of Industry ( Shrl
Mannbhai Shah): (a) 9662 Nos.

(b) 9498 Nos.
(c) 4!175 Nos.

Manufacture of Sugar fr.1m Nee.a

1712. Shri Madhusodan Rao: Will the Minister of Commerce and lntlos~
try be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fac'. that in Andhn Pradesh, Government have established some centres in the Stat:?
for the production of white sugu from neera;

(b) if so, the names of such cer,tres, their annual output of sugar ard the total exppediture involved i'" each centre; and

(c) whether there is an, proposal to open such centres in other parts of the country?

The Minister of Industry (Shri l\lanubhai Shah): (a) an<l (bJ. N'>. s:r.
The Andhra Pradesh Goveramer.l has.

